*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:

\ce De-Obligations. Oblig

Public Assistance Grant Awards

tions are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated
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1994

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Rhode Island

Rhode Island

Rhode Island

Rhode Island

Rhode Island

New York

New York

New York

New York

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
SPRINGFIELD

SPRINGFIELD

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT

NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)
RHODE ISLAND AIRPORT

ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY
SOUTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)
BELLEROSE

BRONX LEBANON HOSPITAL

HALEAKALA, INC.

LONG BEACH CITY SCHOOLS

Hampden

Hampden

Statewide

Washington

Statewide

Bristol

Washington

Nassau

Bronx

New York

Nassau

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$84,075.62

$84,230.63

$4,406.25

$5,175.00

$5,755.52

$55,639.54

$64,605.17

$6,223.59

$18,750.00

$21,164.64

$3,813,078.83
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02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013
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2 4085 DR New York MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH SCHOOL Queens B - Protective Measures $62,954.07 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York MONTICELLO Sullivan E - Public Buildings $939.02 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York NEW YORK New York B - Protective Measures $67,381.28 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York NORTH MERRICK FIRE DIST Nassau E - Public Buildings $513.44 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York NORTH SALEM (TOWN OF) Westchester E - Public Buildings $1,875.00 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York PROVIDENCE REST Bronx G - Recreational or Other $238,715.25 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York ROSLYN HARBOR Nassau C - Roads & Bridges $2,133.75 02/25/2013
2 4085 DR New York SADDLE ROCK Nassau A - Debris Removal $19,983.51 02/25/2013
3 4090 DR Delaware BLADES Sussex B - Protective Measures $2,679.95 02/25/2013
3 4090 DR Delaware CLAYTON Kent B - Protective Measures $6,827.27 02/25/2013
3 4090 DR Delaware CONNECTIONS CSP INC New Castle B - Protective Measures $34,216.45 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware DELAWARE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Statewide B - Protective Measures $12,057.89 02/25/2013
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3 4090 DR Delaware ELSMERE New Castle B - Protective Measures $8,749.86 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware GOOD WILL FIRE COMPANY New Castle B - Protective Measures $2,809.97 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware LEWES FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. Sussex B - Protective Measures $5,813.31 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware LITTLE CREEK VOLUNTEER FIRE CO. Kent B - Protective Measures $1,121.45 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware MILTON Sussex B - Protective Measures $11,109.56 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware MINQUAS FIRE CO. #1 INC. New Castle B - Protective Measures $3,469.91 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware PORT PENN FIRE COMPANY New Castle B - Protective Measures $3,413.48 02/25/2013
REHOBOTH BEACH VOLUNTEER FIRE

3 4090 DR Delaware COMPANY Sussex B - Protective Measures $1,512.29 02/25/2013

3 4090 DR Delaware SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT Kent B - Protective Measures $1,879.43 02/25/2013
WYOMING (P.O. NAME CAMDEN-

3 4090 DR Delaware WYOMING) Kent B - Protective Measures $2,244.68 02/25/2013
CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC

3 4091 DR Maryland WORKS Caroline A - Debris Removal $36,106.97 02/25/2013

CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC
3 4091 DR Maryland WORKS Caroline C - Roads & Bridges $108,187.83 02/25/2013
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3

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

CAROLINE COUNTY SHERIFF

CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY
CUMBERLAND

DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
(WATER QUALITY)

EMMITSBURG

EMMITSBURG

FREDERICK COUNTY - DIV OF PARKS AND
RECREATION

GARRETT COUNTY SANITARY DISTRICT
GRANTSVILLE VOL FIRE DEPT
HAGERSTOWN

HARFORD EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

KENT COUNTY DEPT. OF WATER &
WASTEWATER SERVICES

Caroline

Somerset

Allegany

Washington

Frederick

Frederick

Frederick

Garrett

Garrett

Washington

Harford

Kent

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

$4,955.05

$96,779.63

$19,529.40

$27,313.53

$9,909.83

$2,192.58

$11,994.56

$3,744.19

$1,680.36

$8,350.91

$78,763.92

$2,806.86

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013
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3 4091 DR Maryland KENT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Kent B - Protective Measures $7,629.32 02/25/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY

3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $14,350.10 02/25/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY

3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $37,864.32 02/25/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland PRINCESS ANNE Somerset E - Public Buildings $2,693.48 02/25/2013
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF Queen

3 4091 DR Maryland EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Anne's B - Protective Measures $25,577.20 02/25/2013
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF Queen

3 4091 DR Maryland EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Anne's E - Public Buildings $2,400.04 02/25/2013
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC Queen

3 4091 DR Maryland WORKS Anne's A - Debris Removal $42,004.94 02/25/2013
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC Queen

3 4091 DR Maryland WORKS Anne's E - Public Buildings $1,539.86 02/25/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland SNOW HILL Worcester A - Debris Removal $8,613.29 02/25/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland SOMERSET COUNTY SANITARY DIST Somerset E - Public Buildings $3,041.44 02/25/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland SOMERSET COUNTY SANITARY DIST Somerset F - Public Utilities $66,553.47 02/25/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland TALBOT (COUNTY) Talbot E - Public Buildings $3,860.31 02/25/2013
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3 4093 DR West Virginia WYV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS Statewide A - Debris Removal $1,355,028.95 02/25/2013

4 1925 DR Kentucky CARTER (COUNTY) Carter B - Protective Measures $1,940.40 02/25/2013
KY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

4 1925 DR Kentucky RESOURCES Statewide B - Protective Measures $15,372.42 02/25/2013
KY DIVISION OF EMERGENCY

4 1925 DR Kentucky MANAGEMENT Statewide Z - State Management $146,043.75 02/25/2013
SHELBY COUNTY 109 SOLID WASTE

4 1925 DR Kentucky BOARD Shelby A - Debris Removal $44,390.74 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama BESSEMER ELECTRIC SVC Jefferson F - Public Utilities $21,647.43 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama CULLMAN Cullman A - Debris Removal $36,430.67 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION DeKalb A - Debris Removal $67.72 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama FIRE COLLEGE Tuscaloosa B - Protective Measures $53,302.85 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Jackson E - Public Buildings $3,040.20 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama PLEASANT GROVE Jefferson A - Debris Removal $69,211.22 02/25/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION Jefferson E - Public Buildings $834.12 02/25/2013



Page 7 of 9

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4

1971

1971

1971

4019

4019

4068

4068

4082

4069

4069

4069

4069

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Alabama

Alabama

Alabama

North Carolina

North Carolina

Florida

Florida

Alabama

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

TUSCALOOSA

TUSCALOOSA

TUSCALOOSA (COUNTY)

MOREHEAD CITY

PASQUOTANK (COUNTY)
FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY

MANAGEMENT

ST LEO COLLEGE

BAYOU LA BATRE

DULUTH

DULUTH

ST. LOUIS (COUNTY)

ST. LOUIS (COUNTY)

Tuscaloosa

Tuscaloosa

Tuscaloosa

Carteret

Pasquotank

Statewide

Pasco

Mobile

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

Z - State Management

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

$65,407.46

$152,265.87

$148,872.31

$1,875.00

$750.00

$15,845.00

$142,670.89

$3,146.30

$187,500.00

$656,531.76

$208,986.18

$6,854.73

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013
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6

1791

1791

1791

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1884

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Texas

Texas

Texas

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

North Dakota

California

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY (STATE
INSTITUTION)

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH
BENSON (COUNTY)

DICKEY (COUNTY)

MANDAN

MCLEAN (COUNTY)

MINOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

MOUNTRAIL (COUNTY)

RAMSEY (COUNTY)

TOWNER (COUNTY)

LOS ANGELES (COUNTY)

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Benson

Dickey

Morton

McLean

Ward

Mountrail

Ramsey

Towner

Los Angeles

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

$71,510.45

$2,010.22

$2,794,280.40

$1,980.00

$12,377.19

$46,342.26

$7,571.28

$4,744.67

$3,536.10

$833.13

$583,497.45

$32,164.49

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013

02/25/2013
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9 1968 DR California SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT Santa Cruz F - Public Utilities $576,269.70 02/25/2013
9 1968 DR California SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT Santa Cruz G - Recreational or Other $78,351.99 02/25/2013
10 4094 DR Alaska ALASKA RAILROAD CORPORATION

Statewide G - Recreational or Other $824,640.98 02/25/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work orf acility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



