

#### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 9

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	E - Public Buildings	\$84,075.62	02/25/2013
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	A - Debris Removal	\$84,230.63	02/25/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,406.25	02/25/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$5,175.00	02/25/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	RHODE ISLAND AIRPORT	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$5,755.52	02/25/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	Bristol	B - Protective Measures	\$55,639.54	02/25/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	SOUTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$64,605.17	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BELLEROSE	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,223.59	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BRONX LEBANON HOSPITAL	Bronx	E - Public Buildings	\$18,750.00	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HALEAKALA, INC.	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$21,164.64	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LONG BEACH CITY SCHOOLS	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$3,813,078.83	02/25/2013

## Page 2 of 9

							гау	Je 2 01 9
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH SCHOOL	Queens	B - Protective Measures	\$62,954.07	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MONTICELLO	Sullivan	E - Public Buildings	\$939.02	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$67,381.28	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NORTH MERRICK FIRE DIST	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$513.44	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NORTH SALEM (TOWN OF)	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$1,875.00	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PROVIDENCE REST	Bronx	G - Recreational or Other	\$238,715.25	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ROSLYN HARBOR	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,133.75	02/25/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SADDLE ROCK	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$19,983.51	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	BLADES	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$2,679.95	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	CLAYTON	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$6,827.27	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	CONNECTIONS CSP INC	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$34,216.45	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	DELAWARE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$12,057.89	02/25/2013

#### Page 3 of 9

							ray	je s or 9
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4090	DR	Delaware	ELSMERE	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$8,749.86	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	GOOD WILL FIRE COMPANY	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$2,809.97	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	LEWES FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$5,813.31	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	LITTLE CREEK VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$1,121.45	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	MILTON	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$11,109.56	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	MINQUAS FIRE CO. #1 INC.	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$3,469.91	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	PORT PENN FIRE COMPANY	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$3,413.48	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	REHOBOTH BEACH VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$1,512.29	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$1,879.43	02/25/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	WYOMING (P.O. NAME CAMDEN-WYOMING)	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$2,244.68	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Caroline	A - Debris Removal	\$36,106.97	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Caroline	C - Roads & Bridges	\$108,187.83	02/25/2013

#### Page 4 of 9

							ray	e 4 or 9
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CAROLINE COUNTY SHERIFF	Caroline	B - Protective Measures	\$4,955.05	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$96,779.63	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CUMBERLAND	Allegany	A - Debris Removal	\$19,529.40	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT (WATER QUALITY)	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$27,313.53	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	EMMITSBURG	Frederick	B - Protective Measures	\$9,909.83	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	EMMITSBURG	Frederick	E - Public Buildings	\$2,192.58	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	FREDERICK COUNTY - DIV OF PARKS AND RECREATION	Frederick	A - Debris Removal	\$11,994.56	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY SANITARY DISTRICT	Garrett	A - Debris Removal	\$3,744.19	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GRANTSVILLE VOL FIRE DEPT	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$1,680.36	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HAGERSTOWN	Washington	F - Public Utilities	\$8,350.91	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HARFORD EMERGENCY OPERATIONS	Harford	B - Protective Measures	\$78,763.92	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	KENT COUNTY DEPT. OF WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES	Kent	F - Public Utilities	\$2,806.86	02/25/2013

## Page 5 of 9

							ray	je o oi o
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	KENT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$7,629.32	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$14,350.10	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$37,864.32	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCESS ANNE	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$2,693.48	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Queen Anne's	B - Protective Measures	\$25,577.20	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Queen Anne's	E - Public Buildings	\$2,400.04	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Queen Anne's	A - Debris Removal	\$42,004.94	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Queen Anne's	E - Public Buildings	\$1,539.86	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SNOW HILL	Worcester	A - Debris Removal	\$8,613.29	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SOMERSET COUNTY SANITARY DIST	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$3,041.44	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SOMERSET COUNTY SANITARY DIST	Somerset	F - Public Utilities	\$66,553.47	02/25/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	TALBOT (COUNTY)	Talbot	E - Public Buildings	\$3,860.31	02/25/2013

#### Page 6 of 9

							ray	e o or 9
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$1,355,028.95	02/25/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	CARTER (COUNTY)	Carter	B - Protective Measures	\$1,940.40	02/25/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	KY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RESOURCES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$15,372.42	02/25/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	KY DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$146,043.75	02/25/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	SHELBY COUNTY 109 SOLID WASTE BOARD	Shelby	A - Debris Removal	\$44,390.74	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	BESSEMER ELECTRIC SVC	Jefferson	F - Public Utilities	\$21,647.43	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	CULLMAN	Cullman	A - Debris Removal	\$36,430.67	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DeKalb	A - Debris Removal	\$67.72	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	FIRE COLLEGE	Tuscaloosa	B - Protective Measures	\$53,302.85	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	Jackson	E - Public Buildings	\$3,040.20	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	PLEASANT GROVE	Jefferson	A - Debris Removal	\$69,211.22	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$834.12	02/25/2013

#### Page 7 of 9

							ray	je / or 9
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA	Tuscaloosa	A - Debris Removal	\$65,407.46	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA	Tuscaloosa	B - Protective Measures	\$152,265.87	02/25/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA (COUNTY)	Tuscaloosa	A - Debris Removal	\$148,872.31	02/25/2013
4	4019	DR	North Carolina	MOREHEAD CITY	Carteret	F - Public Utilities	\$1,875.00	02/25/2013
4	4019	DR	North Carolina	PASQUOTANK (COUNTY)	Pasquotank	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	02/25/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$15,845.00	02/25/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	ST LEO COLLEGE	Pasco	E - Public Buildings	\$142,670.89	02/25/2013
4	4082	DR	Alabama	BAYOU LA BATRE	Mobile	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,146.30	02/25/2013
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	DULUTH	St. Louis	B - Protective Measures	\$187,500.00	02/25/2013
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	DULUTH	St. Louis	C - Roads & Bridges	\$656,531.76	02/25/2013
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	ST. LOUIS (COUNTY)	St. Louis	C - Roads & Bridges	\$208,986.18	02/25/2013
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	ST. LOUIS (COUNTY)	St. Louis	F - Public Utilities	\$6,854.73	02/25/2013

## Page 8 of 9

						1 ug	e 0 01 9
Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1791	DR	Texas	TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$71,510.45	02/25/2013
1791	DR	Texas	TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY (STATE INSTITUTION)	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$2,010.22	02/25/2013
1791	DR	Texas	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$2,794,280.40	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	BENSON (COUNTY)	Benson	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,980.00	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	DICKEY (COUNTY)	Dickey	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,377.19	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	MANDAN	Morton	A - Debris Removal	\$46,342.26	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	MCLEAN (COUNTY)	McLean	B - Protective Measures	\$7,571.28	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	MINOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1	Ward	E - Public Buildings	\$4,744.67	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	MOUNTRAIL (COUNTY)	Mountrail	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,536.10	02/25/2013
1981	DR	North Dakota	RAMSEY (COUNTY)	Ramsey	C - Roads & Bridges	\$833.13	02/25/2013
					- U		02/25/2013
1884	DR	California	LOS ANGELES (COUNTY)	Los Angeles	E - Public Buildings	\$32,164.49	02/25/2013
	1791 1791 1791 1791 1981 1981 1981 1981	Number         Type           1791         DR           1791         DR           1791         DR           1981         DR	Number         Type         State           1791         DR         Texas           1791         DR         Texas           1791         DR         Texas           1981         DR         North Dakota           1981         DR         North Dakota	NumberTypeStateApplicant Name1791DRTexasTEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION1791DRTexasTEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY (STATE INSTITUTION)1791DRTexasUNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH1981DRNorth DakotaBENSON (COUNTY)1981DRNorth DakotaDICKEY (COUNTY)1981DRNorth DakotaMANDAN1981DRNorth DakotaMCLEAN (COUNTY)1981DRNorth DakotaMINOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 11981DRNorth DakotaMOUNTRAIL (COUNTY)1981DRNorth DakotaRAMSEY (COUNTY)1981DRNorth DakotaTOWNER (COUNTY)	NumberTypeStateApplicant NameCounty1791DRTexasTEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONStatewide1791DRTexasTEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY (STATE INSTITUTION)Statewide1791DRTexasUNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCHStatewide1981DRNorth DakotaBENSON (COUNTY)Benson1981DRNorth DakotaDICKEY (COUNTY)Dickey1981DRNorth DakotaMANDANMorton1981DRNorth DakotaMCLEAN (COUNTY)McLean1981DRNorth DakotaMINOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1Ward1981DRNorth DakotaMOUNTRAIL (COUNTY)Mountrail1981DRNorth DakotaRAMSEY (COUNTY)Ramsey1981DRNorth DakotaTOWNER (COUNTY)Towner	NumberTypeStateApplicant NameCountyDamage Category Code1791DRTexasTEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONStatewideA - Debris Removal1791DRTexasTEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY (STATE INSTITUTION)StatewideE - Public Buildings1791DRTexasUNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCHStatewideE - Public Buildings1981DRNorth DakotaBENSON (COUNTY)BensonC - Roads & Bridges1981DRNorth DakotaMELEAN (COUNTY)DickeyC - Roads & Bridges1981DRNorth DakotaMCLEAN (COUNTY)McLeanB - Protective Measures1981DRNorth DakotaMINOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1WardE - Public Buildings1981DRNorth DakotaMOUNTRAIL (COUNTY)MountrailC - Roads & Bridges1981DRNorth DakotaRAMSEY (COUNTY)RamseyC - Roads & Bridges1981DRNorth DakotaTOWNER (COUNTY)TownerC - Roads & Bridges	Disaster Number   Type   State   Applicant Name   County   Damage Category Code   Federal Share Obligated

# Page 9 of 9

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
9	1968	DR	California	SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT	Santa Cruz	F - Public Utilities	\$576,269.70	02/25/2013
9	1968	DR	California	SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT	Santa Cruz	G - Recreational or Other	\$78.351.99	02/25/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	ALASKA RAILROAD CORPORATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$824.640.98	02/25/2013

#### **Legend of Category of Work**

#### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work orf acility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.